
Saskatchewan (1-0) -vs- Alberta (0-1)
10/31/14 at Edmonton, AB

 
 

 
 
Saskatchewan 72

 
Alberta 60

 

Date: 10/31/14
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 555
Site: Edmonton, AB
Referees: D. Sorenson, J. Steinbrenner, D. Carter

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saskatchewan 19 11 24 18 72
Alberta 15 15 15 15 60

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Matthew Forbes * 34 6-10 2-4 3-3 4-6 10 3 0 3 0 0 17
5 Ben Baker * 30 4-8 2-2 3-6 1-5 6 4 7 2 0 2 13
7 Connor Burns * 22 2-10 0-0 7-7 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 0 11
3 Andrew Henry * 30 3-8 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 4 4 1 0 0 8
12 Dadrian Collins * 27 1-8 1-5 5-6 0-5 5 4 0 1 0 0 8
4 Mike Scott 27 4-10 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 10
2 Evan Ostertag 17 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 0 5
15 Trevor Severinski 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Alex Unruh 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Joe Barker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
6 Jonathan Karwacki 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 10-25 20-24 12-26 38 19 14 17 1 5 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 3-12   25.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 10-29   34.48 % 7-13   53.85 % 15-19   78.95 %
Total 21-59   35.6 % 10-25   40.0 % 20-24   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 14 4th-00:56

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Youssef Ouahrig * 32 5-6 4-5 3-5 0-3 3 1 1 6 0 1 17
6 Joel Friesen * 29 4-9 2-4 4-6 0-5 5 1 4 5 0 0 14
5 Kenneth Otieno * 29 5-15 1-8 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 1 11
11 Mamadou Gueye * 28 4-10 0-0 2-5 0-4 4 2 1 3 0 0 10
12 Rav Dhaliwal * 19 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 0 0
2 Andriy Halushko 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4
13 Taylor Riar 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3
14 Brett Roughead 21 0-2 0-0 1-4 4-6 10 5 1 3 5 0 1
1 Ethan Dixon 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
7 Sheldon Pittman 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-53 8-24 10-20 10-27 37 15 12 24 5 3 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 3-12   25.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 10-29   34.48 % 7-13   53.85 % 15-19   78.95 %
Total 21-53   39.6 % 8-24   33.3 % 10-20   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Mamadou Gueye

Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 3 3rd-09:17



1st Box Score
Saskatchewan 19

Alberta 15

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Matthew Forbes 19 4-6 0-1 3-3 4-4 8 1 0 3 0 0 11
5 Ben Baker 12 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 0 5
7 Connor Burns 13 2-7 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 5
3 Andrew Henry 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0
12 Dadrian Collins 12 0-2 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
4 Mike Scott 11 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
2 Evan Ostertag 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
15 Trevor Severinski 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Alex Unruh 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Joe Barker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
6 Jonathan Karwacki 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-59 10-25 20-24 12-26 38 19 14 17 1 5 72
36.7 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Youssef Ouahrig 17 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 5
6 Joel Friesen 16 3-5 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 9
5 Kenneth Otieno 14 2-8 0-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 1 4
11 Mamadou Gueye 12 3-6 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 7
12 Rav Dhaliwal 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Andriy Halushko 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
13 Taylor Riar 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
14 Brett Roughead 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 3 0 0
1 Ethan Dixon 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Sheldon Pittman 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-53 8-24 10-20 10-27 37 15 12 24 5 3 60
40.0 % 23.1 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
Saskatchewan 11

Alberta 15

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Matthew Forbes 15 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
5 Ben Baker 18 2-3 1-1 3-6 1-4 5 2 3 1 0 2 8
7 Connor Burns 9 0-3 0-0 6-6 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
3 Andrew Henry 13 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 8
12 Dadrian Collins 15 1-6 1-3 4-5 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 7
4 Mike Scott 16 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 2
2 Evan Ostertag 11 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 5
15 Trevor Severinski 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Alex Unruh 0+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Joe Barker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Jonathan Karwacki 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-59 10-25 20-24 12-26 38 19 14 17 1 5 72
34.5 % 53.8 % 78.9 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Youssef Ouahrig 15 3-3 3-3 3-5 0-2 2 1 0 5 0 1 12
6 Joel Friesen 13 1-4 1-3 2-4 0-4 4 0 2 5 0 0 5
5 Kenneth Otieno 15 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 7
11 Mamadou Gueye 16 1-4 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 3
12 Rav Dhaliwal 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
2 Andriy Halushko 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
13 Taylor Riar 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
14 Brett Roughead 12 0-1 0-0 1-4 3-3 6 5 1 1 2 0 1
1 Ethan Dixon 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
7 Sheldon Pittman 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-53 8-24 10-20 10-27 37 15 12 24 5 3 60
39.1 % 45.5 % 43.8 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saskatchewan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
09:44 MISS JUMPER by FRIESEN,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIESEN,JOEL
09:11 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,MAMADOU

MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by OTIENO,KENNETH

08:48 MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU
-- REBOUND OFF by DHALIWAL,RAV

08:45 MISS JUMPER by DHALIWAL,RAV
REBOUND DEF by BURNS,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,MATTHEW(in the paint) 08:38 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HENRY,ANDREW --

08:25 MISS JUMPER by OTIENO,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,BEN 08:09 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by HENRY,ANDREW --

07:42 MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU
REBOUND DEF by BURNS,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by BURNS,CONNOR 07:23
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 07:23
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 07:23

07:14 MISS JUMPER by FRIESEN,JOEL
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,MIKE 07:06 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by HENRY,ANDREW --

06:45 8-2 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,BEN 06:35 10-2 V 8

06:14 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by FORBES,MATTHEW --

05:57 SUB IN by RIAR,TAYLOR
05:57 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,MIKE 05:48
05:45 10-4 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU

-- ASSIST  by FRIESEN,JOEL
GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,MATTHEW(in the paint) 05:22 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --

05:10 12-6 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FRIESEN,JOEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,MIKE(in the paint) 04:55 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --

04:37 14-9 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
-- ASSIST  by FRIESEN,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MIKE 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DHALIWAL,RAV

04:04 14-12 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by RIAR,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,BEN 03:48
REBOUND OFF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,BEN 03:40
SUB IN by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 03:40
SUB IN by BURNS,CONNOR 03:40
SUB IN by OSTERTAG,EVAN 03:40
SUB OUT by HENRY,ANDREW 03:40
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 03:40
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MIKE 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
03:40 SUB IN by OTIENO,KENNETH
03:40 SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV
03:40 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL



2nd Play By Play

03:31 MISS 3PTR by RIAR,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 03:12

03:12 BLOCK  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
REBOUND OFF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
FOUL  by BAKER,BEN 03:08

02:59 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU
-- ASSIST  by RIAR,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,BEN 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU

02:12 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

02:07 MISS JUMPER by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
REBOUND DEF by OSTERTAG,EVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR(in the paint) 01:58 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --

01:58 FOUL  by GUEYE,MAMADOU
GOOD FT by BURNS,CONNOR 01:58 17-14 V 3
SUB IN by COLLINS,DADRIAN 01:58
SUB OUT by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 01:58

01:58 SUB IN by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
01:58 SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN
01:58 SUB IN by FRIESEN,JOEL
01:58 SUB OUT by RIAR,TAYLOR
01:58 SUB OUT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
01:58 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH
01:49 TURNOVER  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,MATTHEW(in the paint) 01:31 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --
FOUL  by FORBES,MATTHEW 01:18

01:18 19-15 V 4 GOOD FT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
01:18 MISS FT by GUEYE,MAMADOU

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,CONNOR --
MISS JUMPER by BURNS,CONNOR 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU
00:45 TURNOVER  by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,BEN 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by BURNS,CONNOR 00:38
SUB IN by BARKER,JOE 00:38
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 00:38
SUB IN by HENRY,ANDREW 00:38
SUB OUT by FORBES,MATTHEW 00:38
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 00:38
SUB OUT by OSTERTAG,EVAN 00:38

00:38 SUB IN by RIAR,TAYLOR
00:38 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
00:27 TURNOVER  by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY

STEAL  by BARKER,JOE 00:24
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,ANDREW 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
00:07 MISS 3PTR by RIAR,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MIKE --

VISITORS: Saskatchewan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
09:44 MISS JUMPER by FRIESEN,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIESEN,JOEL



09:11 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,MAMADOU
MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by OTIENO,KENNETH
08:48 MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU

-- REBOUND OFF by DHALIWAL,RAV
08:45 MISS JUMPER by DHALIWAL,RAV

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,MATTHEW(in the paint) 08:38 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HENRY,ANDREW --

08:25 MISS JUMPER by OTIENO,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,BEN 08:09 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by HENRY,ANDREW --

07:42 MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU
REBOUND DEF by BURNS,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by BURNS,CONNOR 07:23
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 07:23
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 07:23

07:14 MISS JUMPER by FRIESEN,JOEL
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,MIKE 07:06 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by HENRY,ANDREW --

06:45 8-2 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,BEN 06:35 10-2 V 8

06:14 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by FORBES,MATTHEW --

05:57 SUB IN by RIAR,TAYLOR
05:57 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,MIKE 05:48
05:45 10-4 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU

-- ASSIST  by FRIESEN,JOEL
GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,MATTHEW(in the paint) 05:22 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --

05:10 12-6 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FRIESEN,JOEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,MIKE(in the paint) 04:55 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --

04:37 14-9 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
-- ASSIST  by FRIESEN,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MIKE 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DHALIWAL,RAV

04:04 14-12 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by RIAR,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,BEN 03:48
REBOUND OFF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,BEN 03:40
SUB IN by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 03:40
SUB IN by BURNS,CONNOR 03:40
SUB IN by OSTERTAG,EVAN 03:40
SUB OUT by HENRY,ANDREW 03:40
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 03:40
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MIKE 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
03:40 SUB IN by OTIENO,KENNETH
03:40 SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV
03:40 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL
03:31 MISS 3PTR by RIAR,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 03:12

03:12 BLOCK  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
REBOUND OFF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
FOUL  by BAKER,BEN 03:08

02:59 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU
-- ASSIST  by RIAR,TAYLOR



MISS JUMPER by BAKER,BEN 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU

02:12 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

02:07 MISS JUMPER by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
REBOUND DEF by OSTERTAG,EVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR(in the paint) 01:58 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --

01:58 FOUL  by GUEYE,MAMADOU
GOOD FT by BURNS,CONNOR 01:58 17-14 V 3
SUB IN by COLLINS,DADRIAN 01:58
SUB OUT by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 01:58

01:58 SUB IN by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
01:58 SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN
01:58 SUB IN by FRIESEN,JOEL
01:58 SUB OUT by RIAR,TAYLOR
01:58 SUB OUT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
01:58 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH
01:49 TURNOVER  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,MATTHEW(in the paint) 01:31 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --
FOUL  by FORBES,MATTHEW 01:18

01:18 19-15 V 4 GOOD FT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
01:18 MISS FT by GUEYE,MAMADOU

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,CONNOR --
MISS JUMPER by BURNS,CONNOR 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU
00:45 TURNOVER  by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,BEN 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by BURNS,CONNOR 00:38
SUB IN by BARKER,JOE 00:38
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 00:38
SUB IN by HENRY,ANDREW 00:38
SUB OUT by FORBES,MATTHEW 00:38
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 00:38
SUB OUT by OSTERTAG,EVAN 00:38

00:38 SUB IN by RIAR,TAYLOR
00:38 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
00:27 TURNOVER  by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY

STEAL  by BARKER,JOE 00:24
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,ANDREW 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
00:07 MISS 3PTR by RIAR,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MIKE --
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 10:00
SUB OUT by BAKER,BEN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON
10:00 SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
10:00 SUB IN by RIAR,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV
10:00 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
10:00 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by FORBES,MATTHEW 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by COLLINS,DADRIAN 09:43
09:16 MISS 3PTR by PITTMAN,SHELDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
08:33 TURNOVER  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 08:27



08:27 BLOCK  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
REBOUND OFF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by FORBES,MATTHEW 08:19
SUB IN by BAKER,BEN 08:19
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MIKE 08:19

08:19 SUB IN by FRIESEN,JOEL
08:19 SUB IN by GUEYE,MAMADOU
08:19 SUB OUT by PITTMAN,SHELDON
08:19 SUB OUT by RIAR,TAYLOR
08:16 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH

REBOUND DEF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by FORBES,MATTHEW 07:58

07:57 STEAL  by OTIENO,KENNETH
07:53 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by OTIENO,KENNETH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FORBES,MATTHEW 07:38
SUB IN by OSTERTAG,EVAN 07:38
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 07:38

07:38 SUB IN by DHALIWAL,RAV
07:38 SUB IN by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
07:38 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH
07:38 SUB OUT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
07:28 19-19 GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU

GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,MATTHEW(in the paint) 07:02 21-19 V 2
06:59 FOUL  by DHALIWAL,RAV

GOOD FT by FORBES,MATTHEW 06:59 22-19 V 3
06:59 SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN
06:59 SUB OUT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

FOUL  by BAKER,BEN 06:45
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 06:44
SUB OUT by BAKER,BEN 06:44

06:40 MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU
REBOUND DEF by FORBES,MATTHEW --

06:36 FOUL TECH by GUEYE,MAMADOU
GOOD FT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 06:36 23-19 V 4
TURNOVER  by OSTERTAG,EVAN 06:20
FOUL  by COLLINS,DADRIAN 06:16
FOUL  by HENRY,ANDREW 06:16

06:16 23-20 V 3 GOOD FT by FRIESEN,JOEL
06:16 23-21 V 2 GOOD FT by FRIESEN,JOEL

SUB IN by BURNS,CONNOR 06:16
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 06:16

06:16 SUB IN by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
06:16 SUB IN by OTIENO,KENNETH
06:16 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL
06:16 SUB OUT by DIXON,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by OSTERTAG,EVAN 06:04
05:47 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,MAMADOU

SUB IN by KARWACKI,JONATHAN 05:43
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MIKE 05:43

05:43 SUB IN by FRIESEN,JOEL
05:43 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU

MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 05:21
REBOUND OFF by FORBES,MATTHEW --

05:17 FOUL  by FRIESEN,JOEL
GOOD FT by FORBES,MATTHEW 05:17 24-21 V 3
GOOD FT by FORBES,MATTHEW 05:17 25-21 V 4

05:17 SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN
05:17 SUB OUT by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
05:06 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FRIESEN,JOEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OTIENO,KENNETH
SUB IN by UNRUH,ALEX 04:56
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 04:56



3rd Play By Play

SUB OUT by KARWACKI,JONATHAN 04:56
SUB OUT by OSTERTAG,EVAN 04:56
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,ANDREW 04:41
REBOUND OFF by UNRUH,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MIKE 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by OTIENO,KENNETH
04:15 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by OTIENO,KENNETH
04:13 25-26 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FRIESEN,JOEL

-- ASSIST  by OTIENO,KENNETH
GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR(in the paint) 03:52 27-26 V 1
ASSIST  by HENRY,ANDREW --

03:32 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by OTIENO,KENNETH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,MIKE 03:22 30-28 V 2

03:04 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:00 SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
03:00 SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV

TURNOVER  by BURNS,CONNOR 02:43
02:36 MISS 3PTR by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by BURNS,CONNOR 02:14

02:00 TURNOVER  by DIXON,ETHAN
SUB IN by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 01:59
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 01:59

01:59 SUB IN by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
01:59 SUB OUT by DIXON,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:35
01:23 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH

REBOUND DEF by UNRUH,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by UNRUH,ALEX 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
00:45 TURNOVER  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

MISS 3PTR by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

00:27 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

MISS LAYUP by HENRY,ANDREW 00:02
00:02 BLOCK  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FORBES,MATTHEW 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:00 SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON
00:00 SUB OUT by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY

VISITORS: Saskatchewan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
09:44 MISS JUMPER by FRIESEN,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIESEN,JOEL
09:11 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,MAMADOU

MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by OTIENO,KENNETH

08:48 MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU
-- REBOUND OFF by DHALIWAL,RAV

08:45 MISS JUMPER by DHALIWAL,RAV
REBOUND DEF by BURNS,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,MATTHEW(in the paint) 08:38 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HENRY,ANDREW --



08:25 MISS JUMPER by OTIENO,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,BEN 08:09 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by HENRY,ANDREW --

07:42 MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU
REBOUND DEF by BURNS,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by BURNS,CONNOR 07:23
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 07:23
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 07:23

07:14 MISS JUMPER by FRIESEN,JOEL
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,MIKE 07:06 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by HENRY,ANDREW --

06:45 8-2 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,BEN 06:35 10-2 V 8

06:14 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by FORBES,MATTHEW --

05:57 SUB IN by RIAR,TAYLOR
05:57 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,MIKE 05:48
05:45 10-4 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU

-- ASSIST  by FRIESEN,JOEL
GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,MATTHEW(in the paint) 05:22 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --

05:10 12-6 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FRIESEN,JOEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,MIKE(in the paint) 04:55 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --

04:37 14-9 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
-- ASSIST  by FRIESEN,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MIKE 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DHALIWAL,RAV

04:04 14-12 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by RIAR,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,BEN 03:48
REBOUND OFF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,BEN 03:40
SUB IN by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 03:40
SUB IN by BURNS,CONNOR 03:40
SUB IN by OSTERTAG,EVAN 03:40
SUB OUT by HENRY,ANDREW 03:40
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 03:40
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MIKE 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
03:40 SUB IN by OTIENO,KENNETH
03:40 SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV
03:40 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL
03:31 MISS 3PTR by RIAR,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 03:12

03:12 BLOCK  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
REBOUND OFF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
FOUL  by BAKER,BEN 03:08

02:59 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU
-- ASSIST  by RIAR,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,BEN 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU

02:12 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

02:07 MISS JUMPER by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
REBOUND DEF by OSTERTAG,EVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR(in the paint) 01:58 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --

01:58 FOUL  by GUEYE,MAMADOU



GOOD FT by BURNS,CONNOR 01:58 17-14 V 3
SUB IN by COLLINS,DADRIAN 01:58
SUB OUT by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 01:58

01:58 SUB IN by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
01:58 SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN
01:58 SUB IN by FRIESEN,JOEL
01:58 SUB OUT by RIAR,TAYLOR
01:58 SUB OUT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
01:58 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH
01:49 TURNOVER  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,MATTHEW(in the paint) 01:31 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --
FOUL  by FORBES,MATTHEW 01:18

01:18 19-15 V 4 GOOD FT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
01:18 MISS FT by GUEYE,MAMADOU

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,CONNOR --
MISS JUMPER by BURNS,CONNOR 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU
00:45 TURNOVER  by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,BEN 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by BURNS,CONNOR 00:38
SUB IN by BARKER,JOE 00:38
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 00:38
SUB IN by HENRY,ANDREW 00:38
SUB OUT by FORBES,MATTHEW 00:38
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 00:38
SUB OUT by OSTERTAG,EVAN 00:38

00:38 SUB IN by RIAR,TAYLOR
00:38 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
00:27 TURNOVER  by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY

STEAL  by BARKER,JOE 00:24
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,ANDREW 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
00:07 MISS 3PTR by RIAR,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MIKE --
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 10:00
SUB OUT by BAKER,BEN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON
10:00 SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
10:00 SUB IN by RIAR,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV
10:00 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
10:00 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by FORBES,MATTHEW 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by COLLINS,DADRIAN 09:43
09:16 MISS 3PTR by PITTMAN,SHELDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
08:33 TURNOVER  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 08:27
08:27 BLOCK  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

REBOUND OFF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by FORBES,MATTHEW 08:19
SUB IN by BAKER,BEN 08:19
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MIKE 08:19

08:19 SUB IN by FRIESEN,JOEL
08:19 SUB IN by GUEYE,MAMADOU
08:19 SUB OUT by PITTMAN,SHELDON
08:19 SUB OUT by RIAR,TAYLOR



08:16 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by FORBES,MATTHEW 07:58

07:57 STEAL  by OTIENO,KENNETH
07:53 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by OTIENO,KENNETH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FORBES,MATTHEW 07:38
SUB IN by OSTERTAG,EVAN 07:38
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 07:38

07:38 SUB IN by DHALIWAL,RAV
07:38 SUB IN by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
07:38 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH
07:38 SUB OUT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
07:28 19-19 GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU

GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,MATTHEW(in the paint) 07:02 21-19 V 2
06:59 FOUL  by DHALIWAL,RAV

GOOD FT by FORBES,MATTHEW 06:59 22-19 V 3
06:59 SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN
06:59 SUB OUT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

FOUL  by BAKER,BEN 06:45
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 06:44
SUB OUT by BAKER,BEN 06:44

06:40 MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU
REBOUND DEF by FORBES,MATTHEW --

06:36 FOUL TECH by GUEYE,MAMADOU
GOOD FT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 06:36 23-19 V 4
TURNOVER  by OSTERTAG,EVAN 06:20
FOUL  by COLLINS,DADRIAN 06:16
FOUL  by HENRY,ANDREW 06:16

06:16 23-20 V 3 GOOD FT by FRIESEN,JOEL
06:16 23-21 V 2 GOOD FT by FRIESEN,JOEL

SUB IN by BURNS,CONNOR 06:16
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 06:16

06:16 SUB IN by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
06:16 SUB IN by OTIENO,KENNETH
06:16 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL
06:16 SUB OUT by DIXON,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by OSTERTAG,EVAN 06:04
05:47 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,MAMADOU

SUB IN by KARWACKI,JONATHAN 05:43
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MIKE 05:43

05:43 SUB IN by FRIESEN,JOEL
05:43 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU

MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 05:21
REBOUND OFF by FORBES,MATTHEW --

05:17 FOUL  by FRIESEN,JOEL
GOOD FT by FORBES,MATTHEW 05:17 24-21 V 3
GOOD FT by FORBES,MATTHEW 05:17 25-21 V 4

05:17 SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN
05:17 SUB OUT by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
05:06 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FRIESEN,JOEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OTIENO,KENNETH
SUB IN by UNRUH,ALEX 04:56
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 04:56
SUB OUT by KARWACKI,JONATHAN 04:56
SUB OUT by OSTERTAG,EVAN 04:56
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,ANDREW 04:41
REBOUND OFF by UNRUH,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MIKE 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by OTIENO,KENNETH
04:15 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by OTIENO,KENNETH
04:13 25-26 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FRIESEN,JOEL



-- ASSIST  by OTIENO,KENNETH
GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR(in the paint) 03:52 27-26 V 1
ASSIST  by HENRY,ANDREW --

03:32 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by OTIENO,KENNETH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,MIKE 03:22 30-28 V 2

03:04 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:00 SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
03:00 SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV

TURNOVER  by BURNS,CONNOR 02:43
02:36 MISS 3PTR by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by BURNS,CONNOR 02:14

02:00 TURNOVER  by DIXON,ETHAN
SUB IN by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 01:59
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 01:59

01:59 SUB IN by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
01:59 SUB OUT by DIXON,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:35
01:23 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH

REBOUND DEF by UNRUH,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by UNRUH,ALEX 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
00:45 TURNOVER  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

MISS 3PTR by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

00:27 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

MISS LAYUP by HENRY,ANDREW 00:02
00:02 BLOCK  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FORBES,MATTHEW 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:00 SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON
00:00 SUB OUT by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
09:48 TURNOVER  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,DADRIAN 09:30
09:17 30-33 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH

-- ASSIST  by FRIESEN,JOEL
09:02 FOUL  by DHALIWAL,RAV

GOOD FT by BURNS,CONNOR 09:01 31-33 H 2
GOOD FT by BURNS,CONNOR 09:01 32-33 H 1

08:50 TURNOVER  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
08:42 FOUL  by DHALIWAL,RAV

GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,BEN 08:32 35-33 V 2
ASSIST  by BURNS,CONNOR --

08:15 TURNOVER  by FRIESEN,JOEL
08:14 SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
08:14 SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV
08:02 FOUL  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

GOOD FT by BURNS,CONNOR 08:02 36-33 V 3
GOOD FT by BURNS,CONNOR 08:02 37-33 V 4

07:48 37-36 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
-- ASSIST  by FRIESEN,JOEL

MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 07:28
07:28 BLOCK  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

REBOUND OFF by BURNS,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU
07:16 37-38 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by OTIENO,KENNETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUEYE,MAMADOU
SUB IN by OSTERTAG,EVAN 07:02



SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 07:02
07:02 SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN
07:02 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:55
06:41 MISS LAYUP by OTIENO,KENNETH

-- REBOUND OFF by OTIENO,KENNETH
06:30 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --
TURNOVER  by HENRY,ANDREW 06:23

06:12 TURNOVER  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,BEN 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU
FOUL  by HENRY,ANDREW 05:53
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 05:53
SUB OUT by HENRY,ANDREW 05:53

05:53 SUB IN by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
05:53 SUB IN by FRIESEN,JOEL
05:53 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH
05:53 SUB OUT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
05:44 MISS LAYUP by FRIESEN,JOEL

-- REBOUND OFF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
FOUL  by FORBES,MATTHEW 05:30

05:30 MISS FT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:30 37-39 H 2 GOOD FT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIESEN,JOEL
05:11 TURNOVER  by FRIESEN,JOEL

GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 05:04 40-39 V 1
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --
FOUL  by COLLINS,DADRIAN 04:46

04:30 MISS JUMPER by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,BEN --

04:25 FOUL  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
GOOD FT by BAKER,BEN 04:25 41-39 V 2
GOOD FT by BAKER,BEN 04:25 42-39 V 3
SUB IN by BURNS,CONNOR 04:25
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 04:25

04:25 SUB IN by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
04:25 SUB OUT by DIXON,ETHAN
04:04 TURNOVER  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

STEAL  by BAKER,BEN 04:02
TURNOVER  by BAKER,BEN 03:58

03:57 STEAL  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
03:47 TURNOVER  by FRIESEN,JOEL

STEAL  by SCOTT,MIKE 03:45
MISS 3PTR by FORBES,MATTHEW 03:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:36 FOUL  by GUEYE,MAMADOU
GOOD FT by BURNS,CONNOR 03:36 43-39 V 4
GOOD FT by BURNS,CONNOR 03:36 44-39 V 5

03:36 SUB IN by DHALIWAL,RAV
03:36 SUB IN by OTIENO,KENNETH
03:36 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL
03:36 SUB OUT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
03:28 44-41 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by OTIENO,KENNETH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,MIKE 03:11
FOUL  by FORBES,MATTHEW 03:02
SUB IN by BARKER,JOE 03:02
SUB OUT by FORBES,MATTHEW 03:02

02:59 44-44 GOOD 3PTR by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
-- ASSIST  by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY



4th Play By Play

GOOD 3PTR by OSTERTAG,EVAN 02:29 47-44 V 3
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --

02:08 TURNOVER  by OTIENO,KENNETH
STEAL  by BAKER,BEN 02:07
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,BEN(in the paint) 02:00 49-44 V 5

01:50 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,MAMADOU
SUB IN by HENRY,ANDREW 01:49
SUB IN by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 01:49
SUB OUT by BARKER,JOE 01:49
SUB OUT by BAKER,BEN 01:49

01:49 SUB IN by FRIESEN,JOEL
01:49 SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
01:49 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
01:49 SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV

GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,ANDREW 01:42 52-44 V 8
ASSIST  by SCOTT,MIKE --

01:20 TURNOVER  by FRIESEN,JOEL
01:20 SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON
01:20 SUB OUT by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,ANDREW 01:00
-- REBOUND DEF by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

00:49 MISS 3PTR by PITTMAN,SHELDON
BLOCK  by OSTERTAG,EVAN 00:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:45 SUB IN by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
00:45 SUB OUT by PITTMAN,SHELDON
00:37 TURNOVER  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
00:36 SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN
00:36 SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON
00:36 SUB OUT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
00:36 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,MIKE 00:18 54-44 V 10
FOUL  by HENRY,ANDREW 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by FRIESEN,JOEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:07 54-45 V 9 GOOD FT by FRIESEN,JOEL
SUB IN by UNRUH,ALEX 00:07
SUB OUT by HENRY,ANDREW 00:07

00:07 SUB IN by RIAR,TAYLOR
00:07 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL

MISS JUMPER by UNRUH,ALEX 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,ETHAN

VISITORS: Saskatchewan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
09:44 MISS JUMPER by FRIESEN,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIESEN,JOEL
09:11 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,MAMADOU

MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by OTIENO,KENNETH

08:48 MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU
-- REBOUND OFF by DHALIWAL,RAV

08:45 MISS JUMPER by DHALIWAL,RAV
REBOUND DEF by BURNS,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,MATTHEW(in the paint) 08:38 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HENRY,ANDREW --

08:25 MISS JUMPER by OTIENO,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --



GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,BEN 08:09 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by HENRY,ANDREW --

07:42 MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU
REBOUND DEF by BURNS,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by BURNS,CONNOR 07:23
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 07:23
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 07:23

07:14 MISS JUMPER by FRIESEN,JOEL
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,MIKE 07:06 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by HENRY,ANDREW --

06:45 8-2 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,BEN 06:35 10-2 V 8

06:14 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by FORBES,MATTHEW --

05:57 SUB IN by RIAR,TAYLOR
05:57 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,MIKE 05:48
05:45 10-4 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU

-- ASSIST  by FRIESEN,JOEL
GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,MATTHEW(in the paint) 05:22 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --

05:10 12-6 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FRIESEN,JOEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,MIKE(in the paint) 04:55 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --

04:37 14-9 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
-- ASSIST  by FRIESEN,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MIKE 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DHALIWAL,RAV

04:04 14-12 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by RIAR,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,BEN 03:48
REBOUND OFF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,BEN 03:40
SUB IN by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 03:40
SUB IN by BURNS,CONNOR 03:40
SUB IN by OSTERTAG,EVAN 03:40
SUB OUT by HENRY,ANDREW 03:40
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 03:40
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MIKE 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
03:40 SUB IN by OTIENO,KENNETH
03:40 SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV
03:40 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL
03:31 MISS 3PTR by RIAR,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 03:12

03:12 BLOCK  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
REBOUND OFF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
FOUL  by BAKER,BEN 03:08

02:59 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU
-- ASSIST  by RIAR,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,BEN 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU

02:12 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

02:07 MISS JUMPER by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
REBOUND DEF by OSTERTAG,EVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR(in the paint) 01:58 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --

01:58 FOUL  by GUEYE,MAMADOU
GOOD FT by BURNS,CONNOR 01:58 17-14 V 3
SUB IN by COLLINS,DADRIAN 01:58



SUB OUT by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 01:58
01:58 SUB IN by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
01:58 SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN
01:58 SUB IN by FRIESEN,JOEL
01:58 SUB OUT by RIAR,TAYLOR
01:58 SUB OUT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
01:58 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH
01:49 TURNOVER  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,MATTHEW(in the paint) 01:31 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --
FOUL  by FORBES,MATTHEW 01:18

01:18 19-15 V 4 GOOD FT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
01:18 MISS FT by GUEYE,MAMADOU

REBOUND DEF by BURNS,CONNOR --
MISS JUMPER by BURNS,CONNOR 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU
00:45 TURNOVER  by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,BEN 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by BURNS,CONNOR 00:38
SUB IN by BARKER,JOE 00:38
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 00:38
SUB IN by HENRY,ANDREW 00:38
SUB OUT by FORBES,MATTHEW 00:38
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 00:38
SUB OUT by OSTERTAG,EVAN 00:38

00:38 SUB IN by RIAR,TAYLOR
00:38 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
00:27 TURNOVER  by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY

STEAL  by BARKER,JOE 00:24
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,ANDREW 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
00:07 MISS 3PTR by RIAR,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MIKE --
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 10:00
SUB OUT by BAKER,BEN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON
10:00 SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
10:00 SUB IN by RIAR,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV
10:00 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
10:00 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by FORBES,MATTHEW 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by COLLINS,DADRIAN 09:43
09:16 MISS 3PTR by PITTMAN,SHELDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
08:33 TURNOVER  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 08:27
08:27 BLOCK  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

REBOUND OFF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by FORBES,MATTHEW 08:19
SUB IN by BAKER,BEN 08:19
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MIKE 08:19

08:19 SUB IN by FRIESEN,JOEL
08:19 SUB IN by GUEYE,MAMADOU
08:19 SUB OUT by PITTMAN,SHELDON
08:19 SUB OUT by RIAR,TAYLOR
08:16 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH

REBOUND DEF by FORBES,MATTHEW --



TURNOVER  by FORBES,MATTHEW 07:58
07:57 STEAL  by OTIENO,KENNETH
07:53 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by OTIENO,KENNETH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FORBES,MATTHEW 07:38
SUB IN by OSTERTAG,EVAN 07:38
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 07:38

07:38 SUB IN by DHALIWAL,RAV
07:38 SUB IN by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
07:38 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH
07:38 SUB OUT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
07:28 19-19 GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU

GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,MATTHEW(in the paint) 07:02 21-19 V 2
06:59 FOUL  by DHALIWAL,RAV

GOOD FT by FORBES,MATTHEW 06:59 22-19 V 3
06:59 SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN
06:59 SUB OUT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

FOUL  by BAKER,BEN 06:45
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 06:44
SUB OUT by BAKER,BEN 06:44

06:40 MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU
REBOUND DEF by FORBES,MATTHEW --

06:36 FOUL TECH by GUEYE,MAMADOU
GOOD FT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 06:36 23-19 V 4
TURNOVER  by OSTERTAG,EVAN 06:20
FOUL  by COLLINS,DADRIAN 06:16
FOUL  by HENRY,ANDREW 06:16

06:16 23-20 V 3 GOOD FT by FRIESEN,JOEL
06:16 23-21 V 2 GOOD FT by FRIESEN,JOEL

SUB IN by BURNS,CONNOR 06:16
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 06:16

06:16 SUB IN by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
06:16 SUB IN by OTIENO,KENNETH
06:16 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL
06:16 SUB OUT by DIXON,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by OSTERTAG,EVAN 06:04
05:47 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,MAMADOU

SUB IN by KARWACKI,JONATHAN 05:43
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MIKE 05:43

05:43 SUB IN by FRIESEN,JOEL
05:43 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU

MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 05:21
REBOUND OFF by FORBES,MATTHEW --

05:17 FOUL  by FRIESEN,JOEL
GOOD FT by FORBES,MATTHEW 05:17 24-21 V 3
GOOD FT by FORBES,MATTHEW 05:17 25-21 V 4

05:17 SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN
05:17 SUB OUT by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
05:06 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FRIESEN,JOEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OTIENO,KENNETH
SUB IN by UNRUH,ALEX 04:56
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 04:56
SUB OUT by KARWACKI,JONATHAN 04:56
SUB OUT by OSTERTAG,EVAN 04:56
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,ANDREW 04:41
REBOUND OFF by UNRUH,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MIKE 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by OTIENO,KENNETH
04:15 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by OTIENO,KENNETH
04:13 25-26 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FRIESEN,JOEL

-- ASSIST  by OTIENO,KENNETH
GOOD LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR(in the paint) 03:52 27-26 V 1



ASSIST  by HENRY,ANDREW --
03:32 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by OTIENO,KENNETH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,MIKE 03:22 30-28 V 2
03:04 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:00 SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
03:00 SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV

TURNOVER  by BURNS,CONNOR 02:43
02:36 MISS 3PTR by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by BURNS,CONNOR 02:14

02:00 TURNOVER  by DIXON,ETHAN
SUB IN by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 01:59
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 01:59

01:59 SUB IN by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
01:59 SUB OUT by DIXON,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:35
01:23 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH

REBOUND DEF by UNRUH,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by UNRUH,ALEX 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
00:45 TURNOVER  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

MISS 3PTR by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

00:27 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

MISS LAYUP by HENRY,ANDREW 00:02
00:02 BLOCK  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FORBES,MATTHEW 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:00 SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON
00:00 SUB OUT by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
09:48 TURNOVER  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,DADRIAN 09:30
09:17 30-33 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH

-- ASSIST  by FRIESEN,JOEL
09:02 FOUL  by DHALIWAL,RAV

GOOD FT by BURNS,CONNOR 09:01 31-33 H 2
GOOD FT by BURNS,CONNOR 09:01 32-33 H 1

08:50 TURNOVER  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
08:42 FOUL  by DHALIWAL,RAV

GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,BEN 08:32 35-33 V 2
ASSIST  by BURNS,CONNOR --

08:15 TURNOVER  by FRIESEN,JOEL
08:14 SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
08:14 SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV
08:02 FOUL  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

GOOD FT by BURNS,CONNOR 08:02 36-33 V 3
GOOD FT by BURNS,CONNOR 08:02 37-33 V 4

07:48 37-36 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
-- ASSIST  by FRIESEN,JOEL

MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 07:28
07:28 BLOCK  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

REBOUND OFF by BURNS,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU
07:16 37-38 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by OTIENO,KENNETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUEYE,MAMADOU
SUB IN by OSTERTAG,EVAN 07:02
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 07:02

07:02 SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN



07:02 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:55

06:41 MISS LAYUP by OTIENO,KENNETH
-- REBOUND OFF by OTIENO,KENNETH

06:30 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --
TURNOVER  by HENRY,ANDREW 06:23

06:12 TURNOVER  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,BEN 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU
FOUL  by HENRY,ANDREW 05:53
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 05:53
SUB OUT by HENRY,ANDREW 05:53

05:53 SUB IN by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
05:53 SUB IN by FRIESEN,JOEL
05:53 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH
05:53 SUB OUT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
05:44 MISS LAYUP by FRIESEN,JOEL

-- REBOUND OFF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
FOUL  by FORBES,MATTHEW 05:30

05:30 MISS FT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:30 37-39 H 2 GOOD FT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIESEN,JOEL
05:11 TURNOVER  by FRIESEN,JOEL

GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 05:04 40-39 V 1
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --
FOUL  by COLLINS,DADRIAN 04:46

04:30 MISS JUMPER by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,BEN --

04:25 FOUL  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
GOOD FT by BAKER,BEN 04:25 41-39 V 2
GOOD FT by BAKER,BEN 04:25 42-39 V 3
SUB IN by BURNS,CONNOR 04:25
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 04:25

04:25 SUB IN by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
04:25 SUB OUT by DIXON,ETHAN
04:04 TURNOVER  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

STEAL  by BAKER,BEN 04:02
TURNOVER  by BAKER,BEN 03:58

03:57 STEAL  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
03:47 TURNOVER  by FRIESEN,JOEL

STEAL  by SCOTT,MIKE 03:45
MISS 3PTR by FORBES,MATTHEW 03:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:36 FOUL  by GUEYE,MAMADOU
GOOD FT by BURNS,CONNOR 03:36 43-39 V 4
GOOD FT by BURNS,CONNOR 03:36 44-39 V 5

03:36 SUB IN by DHALIWAL,RAV
03:36 SUB IN by OTIENO,KENNETH
03:36 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL
03:36 SUB OUT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
03:28 44-41 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by OTIENO,KENNETH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,MIKE 03:11
FOUL  by FORBES,MATTHEW 03:02
SUB IN by BARKER,JOE 03:02
SUB OUT by FORBES,MATTHEW 03:02

02:59 44-44 GOOD 3PTR by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
-- ASSIST  by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY

GOOD 3PTR by OSTERTAG,EVAN 02:29 47-44 V 3
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --



02:08 TURNOVER  by OTIENO,KENNETH
STEAL  by BAKER,BEN 02:07
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,BEN(in the paint) 02:00 49-44 V 5

01:50 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,MAMADOU
SUB IN by HENRY,ANDREW 01:49
SUB IN by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 01:49
SUB OUT by BARKER,JOE 01:49
SUB OUT by BAKER,BEN 01:49

01:49 SUB IN by FRIESEN,JOEL
01:49 SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
01:49 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
01:49 SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV

GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,ANDREW 01:42 52-44 V 8
ASSIST  by SCOTT,MIKE --

01:20 TURNOVER  by FRIESEN,JOEL
01:20 SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON
01:20 SUB OUT by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,ANDREW 01:00
-- REBOUND DEF by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

00:49 MISS 3PTR by PITTMAN,SHELDON
BLOCK  by OSTERTAG,EVAN 00:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:45 SUB IN by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
00:45 SUB OUT by PITTMAN,SHELDON
00:37 TURNOVER  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
00:36 SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN
00:36 SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON
00:36 SUB OUT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
00:36 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,MIKE 00:18 54-44 V 10
FOUL  by HENRY,ANDREW 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by FRIESEN,JOEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:07 54-45 V 9 GOOD FT by FRIESEN,JOEL
SUB IN by UNRUH,ALEX 00:07
SUB OUT by HENRY,ANDREW 00:07

00:07 SUB IN by RIAR,TAYLOR
00:07 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL

MISS JUMPER by UNRUH,ALEX 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,ETHAN

SUB IN by OSTERTAG,EVAN 10:00
SUB IN by SCOTT,MIKE 10:00
SUB OUT by HENRY,ANDREW 10:00
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN
10:00 SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
10:00 SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV
10:00 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DADRIAN 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

09:33 MISS LAYUP by OTIENO,KENNETH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

09:23 MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU
REBOUND DEF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MIKE 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
FOUL  by OSTERTAG,EVAN 09:00

09:00 54-46 V 8 GOOD FT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
09:00 MISS FT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:00 MISS FT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



08:56 54-48 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU
FOUL  by SCOTT,MIKE 08:50

08:50 MISS FT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,BEN --
GOOD 3PTR by FORBES,MATTHEW 08:36 57-48 V 9
ASSIST  by OSTERTAG,EVAN --
FOUL  by COLLINS,DADRIAN 08:13

08:13 MISS FT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:13 57-49 V 8 GOOD FT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
SUB IN by BURNS,CONNOR 08:13
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 08:13

08:13 SUB IN by FRIESEN,JOEL
08:13 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH

MISS LAYUP by OSTERTAG,EVAN 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

FOUL  by SCOTT,MIKE 07:50
07:50 57-50 V 7 GOOD FT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
07:50 57-51 V 6 GOOD FT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

SUB IN by COLLINS,DADRIAN 07:50
SUB OUT by FORBES,MATTHEW 07:50

07:50 SUB IN by OTIENO,KENNETH
07:50 SUB OUT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
07:38 FOUL  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

GOOD FT by OSTERTAG,EVAN 07:38 58-51 V 7
GOOD FT by OSTERTAG,EVAN 07:38 59-51 V 8

07:26 59-54 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by FRIESEN,JOEL
-- ASSIST  by DIXON,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by BURNS,CONNOR 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by HENRY,ANDREW 07:01
SUB OUT by OSTERTAG,EVAN 07:01

07:01 SUB IN by DHALIWAL,RAV
07:01 SUB OUT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
06:49 MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU

-- REBOUND OFF by DHALIWAL,RAV
06:45 TURNOVER  by DHALIWAL,RAV

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,MIKE 06:37
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,ANDREW --

06:35 FOUL  by DIXON,ETHAN
SUB IN by FORBES,MATTHEW 06:35
SUB OUT by BURNS,CONNOR 06:35

06:35 SUB IN by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
06:35 SUB OUT by DIXON,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by FORBES,MATTHEW 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIESEN,JOEL

06:23 TURNOVER  by FRIESEN,JOEL
06:17 FOUL  by OTIENO,KENNETH

MISS FT by BAKER,BEN 06:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAKER,BEN 06:17 60-54 V 6

06:01 MISS LAYUP by DHALIWAL,RAV
REBOUND DEF by FORBES,MATTHEW --
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,MIKE 05:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DADRIAN 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIESEN,JOEL
05:33 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --
05:15 FOUL  by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
05:12 FOUL  by DHALIWAL,RAV

GOOD FT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 05:12 61-54 V 7



GOOD FT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 05:12 62-54 V 8
05:12 SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
05:12 SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV

FOUL  by BAKER,BEN 04:56
04:56 MISS FT by FRIESEN,JOEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:56 62-55 V 7 GOOD FT by FRIESEN,JOEL

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,DADRIAN 04:40
04:40 BLOCK  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,ANDREW 04:35 65-55 V 10
04:19 MISS 3PTR by FRIESEN,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
-- REBOUND DEF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

04:15 TURNOVER  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,MIKE 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIESEN,JOEL
03:57 MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,BEN --
03:41 FOUL  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

GOOD FT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 03:41 66-55 V 11
GOOD FT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 03:41 67-55 V 12
MISS FT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 03:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by HENRY,ANDREW 03:40

03:30 MISS 3PTR by OTIENO,KENNETH
-- REBOUND OFF by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

FOUL  by BAKER,BEN 03:25
03:25 MISS FT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:25 MISS FT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,DADRIAN 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:05 67-58 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF

-- ASSIST  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
GOOD 3PTR by FORBES,MATTHEW 02:54 70-58 V 12
ASSIST  by BAKER,BEN --

02:28 MISS 3PTR by FRIESEN,JOEL
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DADRIAN --

02:05 FOUL  by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
01:47 SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN
01:47 SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON
01:47 SUB IN by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
01:47 SUB IN by RIAR,TAYLOR
01:47 SUB IN by DHALIWAL,RAV
01:47 SUB OUT by OUAHRIG,YOUSSEF
01:47 SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU
01:47 SUB OUT by FRIESEN,JOEL
01:47 SUB OUT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT
01:47 SUB OUT by OTIENO,KENNETH

MISS FT by BAKER,BEN 01:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BAKER,BEN 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DHALIWAL,RAV
01:33 TURNOVER  by RIAR,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,ANDREW 01:22
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,ANDREW(in the paint) 00:56 72-58 V 14

00:21 72-60 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY
TURNOVER  by UNRUH,ALEX 00:18

00:18 STEAL  by RIAR,TAYLOR
00:18 TURNOVER  by RIAR,TAYLOR



STEAL  by UNRUH,ALEX 00:18
SUB IN by KARWACKI,JONATHAN 00:18
SUB IN by SEVERINSKI,TREVOR 00:18
SUB IN by BARKER,JOE 00:18
SUB IN by UNRUH,ALEX 00:18
SUB IN by OSTERTAG,EVAN 00:18
SUB OUT by HENRY,ANDREW 00:18
SUB OUT by FORBES,MATTHEW 00:18
SUB OUT by BAKER,BEN 00:18
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DADRIAN 00:18
SUB OUT by SCOTT,MIKE 00:18


